

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of \$74,671.10 to be placed under a separate task order. The .10 cents is being deobligated to correct the amount obligated under Modification No. 3. (Mod. No. 3 should have stated the amount obligated as \$246,502.52.) Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Under Section B.3, Consideration and Obligation--Task Orders (AUG 1989) Alternate 1 (JUN 1991), paragraph b. is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"(b) The guaranteed minimum by the Government under this contract is \$457,673.20. Of this amount \$259,329.00 is currently obligated."

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this modification, are as follows:

FY 95 Obligations: \$259,329.00

Cumulative Obligations: \$259,329.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract, including the ceiling amount of \$2,288,366.00, remain unchanged.

SEP 27 1995

ICF Incorporated  
ATTN: Adam Hall  
9300 Lee Highway  
Fairfax, VA 22031-1207

Dear Mr. Hall:

Subject: Modification No. 5 Under Contract No. NRC-04-95-065

Enclosed for your records is one fully executed copy of the subject modification.

Should you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please contact Deborah Neff, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-8160.

Sincerely,

Mary H. Mace, Contracting Officer  
Technical Acquisition Branch No. 1  
Division of Contracts  
Office of Administration

Enclosure:  
As stated

Distribution:  
TAB1 r/f  
DC r/f  
MMace r/f  
DNeff r/f  
JMate, PO  
MRiggs, RES

=====

OFFICE:	ADM:DC:TAB1	ADM:DC:TAB1
NAME:	<i>DNeff</i>	<i>Sr MMace</i>
DATE:	9/28/95	9/20/95

=====